Doc#. 1309108724 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL AR Yo"

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This Docurieric Prepared By:
ASHLEY PtrCKER

PNC MORTGALE, 2 DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIOMAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Wiyoweeoreieriwsiision | 7545931
First American Titie [WINUIUVEIMIBNTICG
Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: ARNOLD - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 14211010542024-14211010542383

[Space Above This Line for Perording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $246,000.00 Pannie Mae Loan No.: 1766125256
Unpaid Principal Amount: $233,095.21 Loza No: 0005945928

New Principal Amount $§257,623.81

New Money (Cap): $24,528.60

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORITGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 1ST day of FEBRUARY. 2013,
between MARGIE A ARNOLD A SINGLE PERSON AKA MARGARET A. ARNOLD (*Isor.ower™)
whose address is 655 W IRVING PARK RD #3817, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613 and PNC
MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is
3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated
JANUARY 25, 2008 and recorded on FEBRUARY 8, 2008 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0803905134, of the
OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005945928
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/03) 08282012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1309108724 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

655 W IRVING PARK RD #3817, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613
(Property Address}

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE ATTACHED

IMPOP.YANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT SHOULD BE
REAL CAREFULLY BECAUSE ONLY THOSE TERMS IN WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO
OTHER ‘{FaMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN CONTRACT MAY
BE LEGALLY ZNFORCED. YOU MAY CHANGE THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT ONLY BY
ANOTHER 'wPL.TTEN AGREEMENT.

NOTICE TO CONSUTR: 1. Do not sign this agreement before you read it. 2. You are entitled to a
copy of this agreemert. 2. You may prepay the unpaid balance at any time without penalty.

In consideration of the niut.al promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the cor.rary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of FEBRUARY 1, 2013, the am~upnt payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance") is U.S. $257,623.41 rasisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Botrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capital zed.

2. $60,234.38 of the New Principal Balance siall-be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payinzats on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to a7/the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $197,389.43. Interest will be charged on the Irierist Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate
of 4.2500% from FEBRUARY 1, 2013. Borrower promises t=-make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $855.92 beginning on the 1ST day of MARCH, Zv13. Borrower will continue to make
monthly payments on the same day of each succeeding month urtil prizicipal and interest are paid in full.
If Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Securiiy \Wwstrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Daie -~ The new Maturity Date will be
FEBRUARY 1, 2053.

3. 1agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed ander the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the I'rop.rty, (ii) the date I
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.

4, [If1 make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment-fi:si to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficia) interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may requite immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower rotice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005945928
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 08282012_87
First American Morigage Services Page 2




1308108724 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

expiration of this peried, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
abligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(@

(b)

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
ur relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
“whre applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
(ime’y Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Ride:. £y executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction <o which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

all terms and p/ovisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, ot otiier Instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those refurred 4o in (a) above,

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a)

()

©

{d)

(e)

All the rights and remedies, stipulavions -and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of paymeuts under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified paymunts bareunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditic as.in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as nerein-iaodified, and none of the Bommower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security In:trumeat shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any v/2; impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Inst/ument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights i secourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way Ouligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satistactior: vr release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005945928
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 08282012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1309108724 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow lems. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005945928
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 08282012 87
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1309108724 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have execyged this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAG)p A DIVISIO PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

433

* Date

By Amber Johnstotl”, (print name)
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER / CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of &.},’/F-_D

County of / 7 z[f % !
The foregoing instrument wz qﬁar krowledged before me this F /, M/) }/ f / jﬂ/ 3

(date) by AMBER JOHNSTON, th: vORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MOR‘FGAGE A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN, a R
corporation, on behalf of the corporation

‘«mlmm,,'

KA O At — i

Notary Public -

KEITH ). BENNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC « STATE OF OHIO
PrintedName: _______Recorded in Montgomery County

My commission expires: _My commission expires Sept. 30, 2015

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mae Uniform 0005945928
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 08232012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 5




1308108724 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

eCutedhis Agreement.

{Seal) {(Seal)
Borrower
Date
A (Seal) (Seal)
Borrowex Borrower
Date 7/ Date
{Seal) (Seal}
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[SpaceBsiew This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ILWIS
County of 00/(- //
c>’7 AL 3

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

(date) by

MARGIE A ARNOLD (name/s of person/s).

T2

(Signature of Now:5-Public)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mag Uniform 0005945928
Instrument Farm 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 08282012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1308108724 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

+ Y v

Borrower Name Loan Number Parcel ID
MARGIE A ARNOLD 5945928 TAXID 14211010542024
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: UNIT(S) 3817 AND V-224 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS IN PARK PLACE TOWER I CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0011020878, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
Permanent Index % s: 14-21-101-051-2024 Vol. 0485 and 14-21-101-054-2383 Vol. 0485

Property Address: 655 ‘Ve,t lrving Park Road, Unit 3817, Chicago, INinols 60613

\.D
e B oy
g 008 TLINS TANTAY HOINT,
FIRST Iz:?;})ﬁ“:ﬁ::mm 7 ﬂammszovmuowwomﬁigg
OL NNLLIY o ; r
I{;ﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁmmml\lllﬂﬂ“\|\|Hl\\|\\\\|\Hm\“\ { LLA CLACTHO D NATELA



